First Inflorm	fation of a cognizable crime r	eported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
2. Dist Piville 2. DAct	Sections	nalhpurps Karlupur Year 2018 FIR No. 08/18 Date 25:01:18
Z. I) ACT	Sections 70	i) (a) (11) ii) Act Sections Sections Entertial Communities Act x/nss
2 al Canaral Diane	Coforonco Enter No.	iv) Other acts & Sections Carental Community of the sections
3. a) General Chary	Offense Day Thursday	763 Time 17.25 hr
b) Occurrence or	onence bay	J Date 25.01.18 Time 15.45 km
c) information rec	zerved Date	Time 17:25 km G.D. No. 763 at the P.S.
4. TABG OF IMOUNDER	non: wintenforal Tropes	
Flace of Occurre	enco: a) Direction and Distanc	e from PS Soulf, IKM:
D) Address	speri contert nunumpar	a 15- Kashipur, Del-Purnhe
***************************************		Best No 34, Anchal M - II.
c) In case outside	limit of this Police Station, the	en the name of P. S District
1. Complement / In	Formarit:	
a) Name	SI rautha Kumare	Bhuna
D) LEMBERS N. P. HINZE	pand's Name	
c) Date / Year of b	picth	d) Nationality Indian
e) Address	Ofc Kashipur PS	Det - Purnia d) Nationality Indian:
Details of known	/suspected/unknown/accuse	d with full particulars
(Attach separate	sheet, if necessary):	irmal Kumar Agarwala (51495) Nanda Kishore Agarwala Kashipur Madhyabarar PS- Kashipur Dist-Purnik
	N.	cremat Kind of Aggrinala.
	8/0	Nanda Minore of
	7	Kashipur Madhyadarar
	. 0	Ps- Kashipur
		pert - Purnha
I Dansans for dela		
i. measons for dela	ay in reporting by the complain	ant/Informant
Principles of mon	parties stolentinvolved : (Attac	h separate sheet, if required):
The second of the factor		

() Total volue of ne	anortion states involved	
o. rown vanue or pro	operues stolen/involved	
1. Inquest reporto.	.D. Case no., ir any:	and the second the second seco
Z. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheets, if rec	quired) The oreiginal typed complaint is attached acreasity Party 25.01.18
		(only
		25.101.48
		Officer-in-Charge
		* Kashipur P. S.
		DistPurulia (W.B.
Action taken Sin	re the above report reveals o	commission of offence(s) u/s 7 (i)(a)(11) The Essential
August Lancett . Sitt	mmodation Ast X/19	155'
***************************************	As per din	on/directed Dy SP D. EB SI Sajat Mistora & DEB, Pyralization to take up the
registered the case	e and took up the investigati	on/directed to take up the
Compleie	red to P. S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
Complantaniano	invant, admitted to be correct	tly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	Mark the Comment	and the same of th
ii)		Partha Kuman Blums
in	1	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
		Name: PARTHA KUMAR BHUNIA
gnature/Thumb im	pression of	Rank SI OF POLICE
Complainant/info		Number if any O/C KASHIPUR PS. PURULIA
		Mashipur P. S. DistPurulia (W.B.)
		Kashipur P. S.
		evist-Pulling (VV.B.)

In producing herewith the accd, Nirmal Kumar Agarwala (51 Yrs) S/O Nanda Kishore A'garwala of village Kashipur Madhya Bazar, PS Kashipur, Dist Purulia along with seized articles (1) 09 (Nine) Barrel of S. Kerosene oil containing 220 (Two hundred Twenty) liters each and (2) 10 (Ten) Itrs. of loose of Kerosene Oil in a Barrel (3) One Tax invoice No 1282 (4) One Sale Register of S Kerosene oil M/S Nanda Kishore Agarwala (5) Stock Register of S Kerosene oil M/S Nanda Kishore Agarwala (6) One cash Memo book for Kerosene oil belongs to M/S Nanda Kishore Agarwala, I SI Partha Kumar Bhunia O.C Kashipur P.S do hereby lodged a complaint against Nirmal Kumar Agarwala S/O Nanda Kishore Agarwala of village Kashipur Madhya Bazar, PS Kashipur, Dist Purulia as suo moto to the effect that today i.e. on 25.01.18 at 15.25 hrs received a credible source information from my credible source that the above noted authorized Kerosene oil dealer is dealing with kerosene oil authorized dealer in clandestine manner in his kerosene shop style as M/S Nanda Kishore Agarwala at Kashipur Upar Bazar Muslim Para. I noted this fact in GD vide Kashipur P.S GDE No 731 Dt 25.01.18 and informed over telephone to Sub Controller F & S Raghunathpur. After some time Sri Tapas Saha Chief inspector of F & S Raghunathpur, Dist Purulia came and joined me. Accordingly at about 15.45 hrs I visited the shop along with Tapas Saha Chief inspector of F & S Raghunathpur, Dist Purulia situated at Upar Bazar Muslim Para. During search I found about (1) 09 (Nine) Barrel of S. Kerosene oil containing 220 (Two hundred Twenty) liters each and (2) 10 (Ten) ltrs. of loose of Kerosene Oil in Barrel in his shop. During verification as per his stock register and tax invoice he has 11236 liters kerosene oil in his shop up to 24.01.18 and on 25.01.18 he distributed approx 8557 liters of Kerosene to the Ration dealer's. Thus he has 2679 liters of Kerosene in his hand but on verification it is found that only 1990 liters of S kerosene oil is present at his shop. So there is a reason to believe that the said person selling illegally 689 liters of kerosene oil to the open market to deprive the consumer. So he is willful violating para IV of West Bengal kerosene control order 1968 and committing an offence punishable u/s 7(i)(a)(ii) of Act X 1955, it is also to be noted that the Nirmal Kumar Agarwala is habituated in dealing with clandestine storage and sold S Kerosene Oil in Black Market in high rate and thereby deprived poor consumers as well as causing wrongful gain to him.

Accordingly I seized the above noted articles as per seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and arrested the above noted accd person observing the principals and guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme court of India and NHRC.

Hence I started a case vide Kashipur P.S Case No 08/18 Dt 25.01.18 U/S 7(i) (a) (ii) of Essential Commodities Act X/1955 against Nirmal Kumar Agarwala (51 Yrs) S/O Nanda Kishore Agarwala of village Kashipur Madhya Bazar, PS Kashipur, Dist Purulia and as per direction of Dy. SP DEB Purulia, SI Sajal Mishra of DEB Purulia was endorsed to investigate the case.

Received on 28.01.18 at 17.25 hrs and Narter Kashipur P3 cash No - 08/18, dtd-25/1/18. MS-7(D(a)(ii) g 6-C-Act x/1955.

> Officer-in-Charge Kashipur P. S. Dist-Purulia (W.B.)

Parlha Kumar Bhuma
(Partha Kumar Bhuma) & 31.18
Sub Inspector of Police
O.C Kashipur PS, Purulia